accounting requirements. Lessor accounting remains similar to current practice.

The Directors anticipate that the adoption of AASB 16 will not have a material impact on the Group’s recognition of leases

and disclosures.

iv. Other standards not yet applicable

There are no other standards that are not yet effective and that would be expected to have a material impact on the

entity in the current or future reporting periods and on foreseeable future transactions.

NOTE  2 PRIOR PERIOD CORRECTION

During the year management rectified an error in its rent accruals, which has arisen in prior periods due to an oversight of the
financial statements which previously did not include this. The financial statements have been restated to include rent payable
totaling $385,000 excluding GST for prior periods dated back to 1 January 2015.

Details in relation to the impact of this correction on comparative financial information are disclosed as follows:

a. Adjustments made to statements of financial position (extract)

As at 30 June 2017

 Previously
 reported
 30 June 2017
 $

 Effect of
 accounting
 correction
 $

 30 June 2017

(restated)
 $

Liabilities

Trade and other payables  22,607 275,000 297,607

Total Liabilities  22,607 275,000 297,607

Net assets  3,054,398 (275,000) 2,779,398

Equity

Issued capital  33,081,803 - 33,081,803

Reserves  1,040 - 1,040

Accumulated losses  (30,028,445) (275,000) (30,303,445)

Total equity  3,054,398 (275,000) 2,779,398

b. Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

(extract)

For the year ended at 30 June 2017

 Previously
 reported
 30 June 2017
 $

 Effect of
 accounting
 correction
 $

 30 June 2017

(restated)
 $

Loss before income tax  (583,685) (110,000) (693,685)

Income tax benefit  - - -

Loss from continuing operations  (583,685) (110,000) (693,685)

Other comprehensive income, net of income tax  - - -

Total comprehensive income attributable to members of

the parent entity  (583,685) (110,000) (693,685)

DRAGON MOUNTAIN GOLD LIMITED
AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES

ABN 82 111 005 282

ANNUAL REPORT 30 JUNE 2018

P a g e   26

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2018

NOTE  3 REVENUE AND OTHER INCOME  2018

 $

2017

 $

a. Revenue

 Interest revenue  60,097 67,493

Total revenue  60,097 67,493

NOTE  4 LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAX  2018

 $

2017

 $

The following significant revenue and (expense) items are relevant in explaining

the financial performance:

a. Employee benefits:

 Wages and salaries  418,177 419,695